

Petersburg Borough

12 South Nordic Drive Petersburg AK, 99833

Meeting Minutes Borough Assembly

Friday, June 19, 2020 11:00 AM Assembly Chambers

Special Meeting - COVID Airport Testing Contract Approval

1. Call To Order/Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 11:00am.

- Present: 4 Assembly Member Bob Lynn, Assembly Member Jeffrey Meucci, Assembly Member Jeigh Stanton
 - Gregor and Assembly Member Chelsea Tremblay
- Excused: 3 Mayor Mark Jensen, Assembly Member Brandi Marohl and Assembly Member Taylor Norheim

2. Persons to be Heard Related to Agenda

No views were shared.

3. New Business

A. State Mandate #10 - Airport Support

Attachments: IC Hagerman Memo re Airport Support

Petersburg Airport COVID-19 Greeting. Screening. Testing Services

Contract

PMC & PB Memo of Agreement re Airport COVID Testing

State Mandate #10 was amended to add wording that Petersburg Medical Center must meet all provisions, terms and conditions of the contract. The mandate, as amended, was unanimously approved.

4. Adjourn

The meeting was adjourned at 11:14am.
Debra K. Thompson
Date Approved